No.0128-03
o 198510

BE1152S0PJA

model LH-1152 SeRES

EEREAREEY o
2-Needle, Lockstitcher
with Needle Feed and Reverse Feed

EDL%AO
_ 2V - ORIGINAL
TOKYD JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



THE DESIGNATION OF MODEL DA ZHOKE

Model LH-11520 0O

Stitch specification [ ipx: / \ Code of needle gauge size el =

TABLE OF STITCH SPECIFICATION & USE Hi#, Ag-RE
Stitch spec. " fhn; 4 Use )::] &
tandard spec) Medium-heavy weight materials
i B i G Ly
A Light-weight materials
A
o Denim
G
Y- X
& Standard type General foundation garments
s ; Mz 17 77T —ia—#
“: ? F Tape attaching, A type
3 i F—THFAE ST
T N Tape attaching F— 71t
{ N Tape attaching, B type
M F—7FrBRqTT

Bl

TABLE OF NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE & GAUGE CODE $HHE, ¥—oRE—%=
f:::""’g’“”. AR R R RN NI NI I O I T AU 2N AR KT R B
inch
§t [ e 2.4 13.214.0|(4.8|5.6|6.4] 7.1 7.919.5(|11.1112.7] 15.9] 191 22_.2 25.4|28.6/31.8/34.9/38.1
Code
S lRe A B C D E F G H K w L M N P Q R S T V]




B R e N B S e R I S e T A T S B T R e M B S e S S S S R I S A S 5 S S
»

R e e A ST

e R R e e R L e o o e e st e

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1) T 2 mark coenenes means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2 501,..ccciiieennnnnn.. refer to ““Note™ explanation at battom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’’ column
A0 T4 e Added from October, 1974 :
2 D.1/75.ccessuenn.. Obsoleted from January, 1975
3’ When D.lobsoleted) and A.(added] are indicated together
5.12/74
A1 2/74)

@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

(Example)
Rif.' Note Part No. & Description E.C. ;th
A A& % ZETR a & B
1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 U -
-1 = 81401-100-000-A Needle bar LA12/74 ] el R 1

(B) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " fa# {Japanese’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number:

[Example)
Ref. - 2 Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
£33 o # TEER & & HaE
SR
1 = B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 | [B1105-300-000 | =
; . T
ey 1 I
TB1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A12/74 ] Tl — LAt 1
4 C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and 50 it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the " fa®&{Japanese” column, so please order by the cerrect part number.
{Example)
Ref. s Amt.
NG Note Part No. Description E.C Req.
xR ah #* ZTEFR &h A Mg
1 w Frame cover C.3/75 _B1105-606-600___ 1
T
Correct No. Wrong No.
i NS s nas The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req.” column.
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column ;)
I B Indicates amount required is 2.
.... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
.... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
....... Indicates sub parts which canstruct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as "asm.”" and 2 % in Japanese, in the " Description” cefumn.
{Example)
ieof‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. ’gre“qt'
EC s & TEFR & % e |
10 B1105900-0A0 Frame cover 711—4_’.\7)/\"—— 1
1" B81105-900-000 Frame caver . T —Lhsri— (1)
12 $5-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 % b4 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)

When Ordering The Spare Parts: k

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00} and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

e e e e e e T XS LY



LRl

e e T LU

o -~
N=T vy IDRE
| . =Ty ZiE, FBRIE LT, MBI CHMEINILFEB» LU ->TELET,

2. MimEnafEOLEFR. BIZHHATUL S No(Ref.
3. iESikes

No) (233 E¥ B 7 v 2RI L2 T,

TREFEN DI ET,

Amt.

Req.
MR

1

Amt,
Req.
ESS

Amt.
Req.
Hm

Amt.
Req.
R

(1}

1) “ixEe” WMoELs
(l: BMED A=y Ty 22 L TSEEEIALSHNSAYE®L E T,
-'2" A= T “iEERT OHIEEAARBREL TTFE WL,
2) EEFH MWD EL B )
G0 AL 10774 eeenes IS7T45E 108 & g S o, -
2 D, 1775 ecrreeenns 19754 | B X nHIBES iz,
3 D. (HIE). A.GEWM) AERXLTHLSFE.
0. 12/74)
A 12 '?4)
a BEOEIREHNNLTUWEEOEE
ZOOBEREIEE (D) 2ANSGETLHEEITEIE 9,5, EEFBEIEZLIN, WIhsr OB ABEIR L THEEX T &G,
(154
Ref. N N i o
No. ote Part No. Description E.C.
iEER I JEEEA & £
1 = B1401-100-000 Needle bar | D.12/74 ; N —
1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar | A. 12/74J sx 1) —
b EROHEIBMAHLIBENEE
IOHER., BERAOMLSEWMITRCHDITHLVCRAESBALTCHN I TOT, FFLCSEFTHET T 20y,
(151
Ref. N P o SACL £
No. ote art No. escription e
JEEd &k # E%‘—Fl ) =
1 o« B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 | B1105-300-000
]
B81105-300-000 Frame cover LA 2/}'5__} T —ALheN—
@ C. B3/75 wwereeeen 19758 3 Bz RBO I AHFHBIL1-H. ELOSECITIES A,
IOBERAEMIELVCRESY. IXAEWNCAECORESRALTHLNIIOT,
IELWERETHELERNTF 2 Ly,
(15
feh. Part N Descripti E.C
No. ote art No. escription .C.
EEC 5 k- WA 6h #
1 = B1105-500-000 Frame cover €.3/75 M
2 4
IEL V& R > T o S E
B M 15/ 15y e 19755F 5 B & N MMAHERE (LW > 12, )
IOBESHEMCEFLCHRNRTLTIHD E T,
3) THE MoLEs
0 2 . 2EEERDLLET.
@ 2.0 e EXx, 24X—trELLET, (BffEA—biTt)
@ e aaeaas IR Ty o LEIRE R ERTT ., s
@ (1 Yemeens fAEP R AR L TS FMmGKEELLE T,
BRI BRBWMICEIT Tasm, T T 23 ERRLTHNE T,
(1)
Ref. N N D oy EC
No. ote Part No. escription .C.
EEC & # EEER &h #
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] TL—ahi— [ 23
11 B1105-900-000 Frame cover =B
12 S58-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 =28 bt 11/64-40 L=2.8

ﬁﬁﬁﬁnmiﬁxmﬁga)ﬁﬂ;iﬁ

IDR—Y Ty 2 ZEEBE R TV AHBERR AFEEROE .

W, BHET HEBEOAA—Y 7y s 0ERES(RHEEL, BIA(E. No. 0010-01)X (3. HEMES + HERIBEGT AT
EFUTY,

HROE-HBREDO—BHVERIILBBELVHNETTOTITHT I,

(2

%mmﬁsﬂme B1109-012-A00) TH#ExF &

T BT A & %

PO

S I T BT A BT BR RA S  h B A e S B S B B R S B 0 B B B DA S0 AR A A S D R S R I S 8 5 T ST R S RS A B M B S R S e 6 0 S0



10.
11.
12.

13.

CONTENTS
B R

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......................
SAER - #3ERBIR
MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ............. E St
8- g2 0) - gHERAMR
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ....... ... .. it
£ - THBA®
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... i it naanaaras
X V) EARBATR
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .......... ... i,
HAE - W 3HHEF
EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION ......... ...,
BRI TABR
{1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A™ . ... ... ...t
RAeHA"HFRES
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “G™ ..............ccviiinen.n.
BRAER'G"HERARM
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F" . ... ... ... . oiant
RAKF ERBA
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ...t iiiii ittt mtararaatasrannansrsrasnnessn
#5 mRAR
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......... ... i,
R - BB Y RERR
THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS .......... ... .. it
S I8FRAR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......... ...t s
NN b Hs— e KB S RERR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ............
NI b A= kB S REBE (HIEIIS)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ..ttt iaan e nns
FRAEEME
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... ... . i ittt it e
Ty —CBa—RR
{1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION S, “A", “G" ... i i i i e e
ﬁﬁ:ﬁ“S” \\ " \\Gflm
(2) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS.
SRABATRS - CH&—HER 5
{(3) FORSTITCH SPECIFICATION “F" ... . i i i i it a e
BERFA
NUMERICAL INDEX ... ittt it ittt et et sttt ansansa
#31



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
§REE - SRR




Ref.[Note Part No. o E. C Amt.
No.|it i & & Description EEF R 5 £ };’f:?;:
1 55=7110910=5p SCPEW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IREFRYY 11/64-40 L= 8,5 8
4 101=-00907 SIDE PLATE TrEA3 1
3 101=01004 GASKET IR TAN ¥ 1
4 100=39451 GROUND WIRE ASM, 205k ey 22 1
5 §5§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2REFAVY 11/64=40 L= 7 1
6 TA=2351004=~R0 RUBBER PLUG FAto 1
7 TA=0550604=R0O RUBBER PLUG FATD 2
8 TA=1250504=R0O RUBBER PLUG AT 3
9 B1114=-051=-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TEPUTAR = 1
10 N§S=6620310=-5P NUT  3/16=32 N2k 3/10=3 1
1 TA-0800704~R0O RURBER PLUG ¥ ] 2
12 TA=0750404=-R0O RURBER PLUG At 1
13 TA=-2100%04=-R0O RUBBER PLUG ity 1
14 101-00808 GASKET AoTANeUry 1
15 101=-00758 FACE PLATE ASM, Auf3 2% 1
16 $§-7111120-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=10,5 INETFFY 11/64=-40 L=10,5 3
17 TA=1250406=R0O RUBBER PLUG rARY 3
18 101=01509 THREAD GUIDE, © TrPUTT D 1
19 §5-5090610~-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F3RAUY 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C TrPUTT C 1
21 §5-2090710~-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=7 FLYFRAYY 9 04=40 L= 7 1
22 101-01103 PLATE PARDEPTAI 1
23 $S§=2080810-5Sp SCREW 1/8=-44 L=7,5 YLe3AOY 1/8=44 L= 7.5 4
24 B1123-552=-000-A | THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD FoEtonnt - ' 1
25 $§=-7110510-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 L5V 11/64=40 L= 5 1
26 | ©01,101=01301 THREAD GUIDE, R 1rPITT B 1
27 $5=5090610=5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F3ARY* 9/64=40 L=6 1
28 B3138-512=0C0 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE FRREUNYR POTA FA=-tUNRD 1
29 $§=7090520-5P SCREW %/64=40 L= 4,5 YLEZRDY  9/764-40 L= 4,5 1
3o 101=-01202 THREAD GUIDE, A TRPITT A 1
31 R1132=512=-000 NUT FOEY Y TRPUTS RATUR 1
32 TA=1050404=R0 RUBBER PLUG kAits D=10,85 L=%,5 1
33 TA=-0750404=R0 RUBBER PLUG kAL 1
34 B1111-563=0C0 BED SLIDE SPRING ANTUSR v x 1
3s $5-7110510=-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 L322 1T1/64=40 L= 5 2
36 | 202/ 101-46009 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" To 7/16" ANRULT E3Y) 37327716 1
37 5§-2110920=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,5 IhT32Y* 11/64~40 L= 8,5 2
38 | €02 101-35309 THROAT PLATE 3/16" nUL2 (P=4) 3/164 1
39| 202, 101-46504 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" ANV USD ZEY Z/B24T7/16 1
490 101-00402 BED SCREW STUD AMURYFL- 3
41 | 03] 101=-00659 BED SLIDE ASM, Aatusl 2z 1

Note { ;352 )

Go1 L.

Replace this part for stitch specification “G". (See p. 11)
Exchanging gauge part,
See p. 20 ~ 21 for stitch specifications “A"”’, “G* and *'S"

ARG OBRE L ETBT A WA T (11~ a BT aL)

ERA - CERA, BERTAT, VG, NS C o TR0~ 21R - A

and p. 12 and p. 22 for stitch specification *“F", respectively.

Replace this part for A, B types for tape attaching with
stitch specification “F'". (See p. 12)

BB F UIOUTRIZR—SRUDR— s THBF W,

B
RO F " OF—71HIA, BEA 70BECRTRTBBITT,
(12— &2 HFEBTF &)




2. MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L8 gy - SHERR




(VR
NN

$5-8150510=-7p
B2907-415-0A0

SCREW 15/64~28 = 4,7
DRIVING CRANK ASM,

Ref. Part No. o A
No. & P Description & % 1;,
1 101-02853 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, Yu2Fotry 23
2 B1904=490=0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER SHAFT ASM, FoE* s 255282 oz
3 €Q=3500000~-F0 OIL FELT M)
4 $§5-8151150=~5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5 PARU*Y 15/64=28 L=10,5
5 B1905=541-800 NEEDLE BEARING, B FOE' D Z=F%F I*097 B
6 101-02705 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NUK =552
7 101=04701 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NUAK* «2353207pe
8 B1903~552=000 END SCREW LEFT ERe e
9 B1414=226~000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK n7av?
10 101-02655 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM, YUPTAEY 22 i
1 $§8=9661120=-CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 Eh7HR ILE T/4=40 L=10,5
12 $5~8681950-5p SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 PARDY 9/32-28 L=19
13 B1212=552=A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUPLAEY RINAI
14 RO=04642401-00 RUBBER RING IErA
15 $S~7681650=TP SCREW 9/32«28 L=z16 LTI 9/32-28 L=16
16 B1213=552=0A0=A [0Il AMQUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, 2307 1Y3=F3=-0Ytey 23
17 RO~0291801=00 RUBBER RING 'DETL
18 §5=8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=§ FARDY 1/4=40 =g
19 B1202~552-R00~A |MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 0% LA
20 101-02507 MAIN SHAFT PLELE
21 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B9 2 ThARN
22 CS=147121A=SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 AJARDT D=14,72 W12
23 55-8660610-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARDY 17430 L=6
24 B1214=-019=-000 SPROCKET RING AZ°05YE YD
25 101=03109 SPROCKET WHEEL A7°05Yb
26 $S~6661110=5p SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 L3R 1/6=40 L=11
27 101-03257 HAND WHEEL ASM, NASZZ* 7 22
28 $B=1200001~00 BEARING D=20X47 Fr =\ PULTY D220X47 )
29 R0O=4372002-00 RUBBER RING DR )
30 $§~8151550-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=1s5 FARIY 15/64-28 L=1g )
31 10103406 TIMING BELT RS ARLL ST
101-21705 BUSHING NIA2UB* D ZTARN

PARDY 15/64=28 L=z4,7
POTAR* A 3=b* =95+ 23

(V]
[+ RV, ]

oW
o0~

e
W =2O

&~
=~

&
~own

-~ B
o o

[V RV, RV, R, |
WM =O

(LR V. RV RV, V.|
000~ O

OO0 OO OO O
DNV BN O

~ O~
[=0% -}

-~
-

§5=6121220=TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=11,5 [S-FE 3716-28 1=17,5
101=04602 NEEDLE BAR NYKS =
101-04859 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, NJTE* =3 % p=
58=7090910~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 INEF 9/6b4=-40 L= 8,5
101-47858 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 3/16" NYr*L 3716 23
SS=-8080660~TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=5,5S PARYY  1/8=44 L= 5,5
MDP=500B1400 NEEDLE DPXS5 #14 N DPX5 #14
MC~2005009=00 NEEDLE 134 NM9SO NY 134 NM9D
101-21069 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASHM, NURY =F=mpr Pt 9=
$5~8110510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FARDY 11/64~40 (=5
101=-21309 NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSITIONING BLOCK F=pr=Ft 721
$s-7090910-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L= 8,5 FLEF2Y*  9/64=40 L= 8.5
101-21556 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASM, JOPur18*1 7=
$S5~6121610-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 S F S 3/16=-28 1L=15.,5
B2913-412=N00 BEARING JupP =Lt g ANPYooe
10121408 BUSHING NIR* aTJubtazed 2119),
B2915=415=000 FELT A0PLT13* 1 2Thh
WP=0250516=5D WASHER 2,5X6Xp,5S E5%*n*2 2,5%X6,0X0,5
$8=6060410=TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3,5 [P 3/32=-56 L= 3.5
$8=6090660~=TP SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 = F HA P/64=40 L= &
B1412=-352=-A00 NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN, A NUK* = yu2E0y A
R2906=415=000 DRIVING LINK PUTA3% 1 3=pr=ysy?
101-21606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NI*2yLr 2
§5-46110520~-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=4,5 IWESRI* 11/64=40 L=sb,s
101=22109 CONNECTING ROD NIZ2U0%Y e
CQ=-2000000-00 OIlL WICK 25
101=22000 CONNECTING PIN NURZULITISe 2
101~21804 BUSHING NUX2US* 2 900480
5$5-8151150=-5P SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5 FARDY 15/64~28 L=10,5
101-21952 DRIVING ARM ASM, NYZ2YL* 7 oF+ 23
$8=-6121610~TP SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15,5 E5ao+ 3/16-28 =155
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 E3%*n*2 6,2X13X1
N§S=6150430=-5P NUT 15/64=28 i s GN2TVE 15/64=28
S0-0900701=-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7?7 L v ay* p= 9 Hz 7
101=22257 DRIVING ARM ASM, NURXZUSF o=
§5~6121610=TP SCREW 3/16=2B L=15,5 £33 3/16-28 L=15.5
NS=6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 SNZTU+ 9/32-28

Note ( ;£3C ) =

Q04 ... Selective part. BIREE,

w05 ... Exchanging gauge part. {See p. 21) Ty —CBE Q- EIBERTEG)

Q06 ... Except JE JE3ER <

407 ... ForlE JEMR




3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
%+ THME

||“‘

rd
19y 19
A




Ref. |Note Part No. " E. C Amt,
No. | o) & Description EEFR 5 £ I;eg;
Ly
1 101=-08504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT PEFAN 1
2 002181802=512-0A0=-A [BUSHING ASM,, FRONT DIVY R1A3p o= . 1
3 $5=8152030-5p SCREw 15/64=28 L=20 PAREY 15/64=-28 L=20 1
4 $1816=512=0A0 HOOK DRIVINGL SHAFT GEAR ASM, DAY REPNI T 9= 2
5 55-8660810-Tp SCREW 1/4~40 L=8§ FARDY 1/4=40 L=8 (&)
6 $04(101=12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A NIY*2 RUPNFORI 23 2
7 55~8440530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4,5 FARDY 1/4-40 L=4,5 (6)
8 B1840~-512=-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM, Yr3=ar20ung 23 - 1
9 §5=8150510~Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L= 4,7 FZ35% 15/64=28 Lak,7 1
10 ¢02|B1803~=515-0A0 BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE DRYY T TNAp 7= 1
11 101=-08603 PLUNGFR BUSHING D.08/82 [D8u%22°F % v=yial) -
11-1 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING ALOB/B2 93042 70555 payly 1
12 $5=8151150=5p SCREW 15/64~28 (=10.5 FARUY 15/64-28 L=10,5 2
13 101=-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM, VIUNTASARDY 2= 1
14 SB=1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AYPULTY 20X42 1N
15 55=8660610-TpP SCREw 1/4=40 L=é FAZUY 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
16 $5=6110610~TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 £330 11/64=40 L=6 1
17 101=10153% HOOK ASM. h? 93 2
18 101=1010% HOOK ASM. ny (2)
19 101-10252 BOBBIN CASE ASHM, RYE*oy=R 22 (2)
20 101=10203 BOBBIN CASE FYE* T =A (2)
21 101=10401 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING FEERS ETHNLE (2)
22 101=-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW YIS FFI-NTE pARY (22
23 101=10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW EESES ELUPEE =T8 3TF DA 2)
24 B9117=051=000 BOBBIN L 2
25 $5=4090810-5p SCREW 9/44=40 L= 7,5 E535* 9/cb6=40 L=7,5 2
26 WP=0371016-50 WASHER 3.7XE8X7 ES¥"hv2 3. 7X8%1 2
27 101~11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER TAN* Pt 2
28 101=-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER NIINZ3% 42 91 2
29 10112407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER NILHFe by 33 2
30 SS~4153040~-5p SCREW 15/44=28 L=30 E520*% 15/44=2R L=30 ?
31 B1820=-051=-000 BOBRIN CASE QPENING LEVER LINK TIOR3 Puts ux” 2
32 cQ=2020000-00 orL WICK vy 0.1
33 B1821~=051-000 CRANK SCREW 5TUD THNYY Putt 23u0E%n 2
34 B1g22=-051-000 BOABIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK ITANYI PurcnFe 2
35 NS=6110420-5p NUT 11/64~40 DUN239r 11/64=40 2
36 Cu=2020000=00 OIL wICK vy 0.1
37 B1823=051=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN ThNY R Pa34nFs u*y 2
LT} 004 {101=09809 THRUST WASHER, B LEFAEEREE I AR ERD F4
39 004 {5B~3095301-0¢C NEEDLE BEARING 9,525X¢9,52 ZPYUACPYLIY g 525%9 .52 2
L0 101=09205 BUSHING NIUMTHIR3 N 2
61 101=09007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT nIyr23%4 3wy 1
42 $5-9111820-5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=1y DUNTEN b 11/44=40 L=18 2
43 B1g60=512=-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER nIYL I3 423 o)
44 55=7040410~5P SCREW 3/32=54 L= 5.5 IRE3RYY 3/32-S4 L=5.5 6
45 WP=0y50002-5pP WASHER £.5X18X1,4 C37%R*2 5.5Xx18%X1,.¢ 2
bg SM=72082550-5p SCREW #g L=25 FhES2u* Mg L=?S Fd
47 $5=-8151550~5P SCREW 15/64=28 (=15 FARDY 15/764~2R L=15 2
bg B1g1g=051=800 THRUST WASHER, B AT NI KT ATAMSCA B 2
49 BIR15=5,3-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AR 2 URABN 2
50 101=09106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 4 LTI 1 e 1
51 011[101~-97655 LATCH HOOK ASM, A.TO/82 [39%¥N 2 22 1

Note ( ;5 )

002 ...

Exchanging gauge part.
See p. 20 ~ 21 for stitch specifications “A’, *G" and “'S"’

Ry — CERdn. BEEHTAY, NG, NS oL TR 2D~ 21 = 2 A

and p. 12 and p. 22 for stitch specification “F", respectively.

Selective part.
For JA

BRI &
JAR

BABF L2V TRIZN—SRUZR—C & THBEBT L,




4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R ) SMAAR




Ref.[Note Part No. o E. € Amt.
No. |t g & & Description P E LT = I;‘f:q‘
T,
1 $§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 ESzue 11/64=40 L= 6,5 2__4
2 101=07001 ROD PIN 37UF3-eY0YET E° 3 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 12UFI=0UDY R 1
4 SD=-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 AL YRIY D=9 H=7 1
5 101-07159 FEED REGULATOR ASM, $oUFI-LYIr L o3 1
6 $5=6121610=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=1s5,5 3z 3/16=28 L=15,5 (1)
7 B1513-280~000 TENSION SPRING U ERwneR 1
8 101=07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT *“7’7?9'JL'H‘-5)“7‘ 1
9 €S=102121A=5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=1(,2 W=12 ASARSY D=10,2 W=12 2= 1
10 $S-B660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZDY 1/4=40 L=6 (2)
14 101-08009 OIL SEAL FEPITOULNS =% 2 t{hYe)) 1
1.2 $S5~8660810=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=8 FAZDY 1/6=40 | =8 1
13 $5-8460970=-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 8,5 PARDY 1/64-40 | =8,5 1
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER F7ULNY = 1
15 RO=0742401-00 RUBBER RING oUo* 1
16 B1634=470-000 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW T2UFI-0URY 1
17 B1148=555=-000 SPRING 37 F3=BY EeuNvR 1
18|  |B1147-555-000 PIN 2249 F3=BY Loy 1
19 | ©01|B1423~470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEUSR 23 N
20 $5-6121050=SP SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9,5 £33 3/16=-28 L= 9,5 1
21, B1649=141=000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYNCUN* R FI-LYAE 9
22 N§=6110420=SP NUT 11/64=40 SN2TYL 11/64=40 2
23 101=07209 TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYneyntzns 1
24 $$=7110910=5P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8,5 IRES2D* 11/66-40 L= 8,5 1
25 101=06300 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ATATX2ynY b o 1|
26 B1610=484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ATAT F70N4 1
27 | $5=6661110-5p SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 E3xu 1/4=40 L=11 2
28 $8=2110930=5pP SCREW 11/64=40 L=8,7 THESEIY 11/64=40 L= 8,7 3
29 B1637=432=000 THRUST COLLAR F20N6 ASAROY 1
30 | ©04|B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B Z=Ftlb AYPUZIY 1
2 SD~=0900701=TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 A% H2Y* D= 9 H= 7 A
32 B1610=512=000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK J*I-F% 40y noae? 1
33 $8~-6580752=TP SCREW 1/8=40 L=7 GNIPTH* bk 1/8=40 L=7 2
34 | 002(B1613-512=D00 FEED DOG 3/16" 12U0* 3714 1
35 101=-07753 FEED BAR ASM, F2u3% 1 232 9
36 WS=0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6,5X12.5X1.5 N 2I*N%2 6,5%X12.5%X1.5 1)
37 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 6N2E* bk 15/66=28 L=14 1)
38 RE=0500711=KP SNAP RING 5 Un*3rin s 1
39 B1604=012=000~A [FEED BAR SHAFT e PUELR LT 1
40 $5-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=p FARDY 3/16=32 L=6 1
41 101-06003 FEED RDCK SHAFT ATNA RIS 2 1
42 NS-6080210=SP NUT  1/8-44 6NITIE  1/8=44 1
43 $5-6081210=-5p SCREW 1/8~44 =12 E5ao0 1/8=44 L=1?2 1
Lk B1603=155=0A0 FEED ROCKFR ASM, AZURY A AT HZ T |
Ly $§=-7111310-7Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=12,8 FREFRL® 1176440 L=12,8 (2
46 101=-06102 BUSHING AIATRIUSNT TR 1
47 $$5~-8681130-5pP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 FARUY 9/32-28 =11 2
48 CS=147121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=1?2 A3AR0Y D=14,72 W=12 7% 2
49 | |S5-8660610-TP  |SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 FARSY 1/64~40 L=6 %)
50 €Q-2520000=00 Il WICK 20 0.4 |
54 §8§=7110910=SpP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 PREIRDY 11/64-40 L= 8,5 4
52 101-06805 PLATE 12UF3-093,73 2
53 B1652=470~000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK A7YFI=YLT NI9v 37 2
Sh 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM, ATATA2YSFe 922 1
55 $5=6121610=TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=15,5 E5zu0 3/16=28 L=15,5 (1)
56 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=7 3* 2% D= © H="7 0
57 NS=6680320=-5Sp NUT 9/32-28 6N2TYL  9/32=28 1
58 101-06201 BUSHING AINTXTUDY 2 99045 1
59 €Q=-3030000-00 0IL WICK T 0,3
60 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM, ACNTAD2Y Lo¥Ung 9= 1
61 N§S=6680320~-SP NUT 9/32-28 6N2TYE  9/32-28 1
62 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM, FT2UFI-CYRSL I3 T
63 $§=7110510=SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FLEFEDY 11/64=40 L= § 1
64 B1633=470=-000 STOPPER PLATE A2UF3-LYISL D743 1

Note (;£3C )

¢0o1 L.
o -

. Replace this part for stitch specification "G". (See p. 11)

Exchanging gauge part.

See p. 20 ~ 21 for stitch specifications YA NG and iS5

B G OB SRR e MR TH(NI~—o 5 2BEFa )

MRS — U ERdh. BEfLEECAY, G, CS Lo L TR 20~ — U A

and p. 12 and p. 22 for stitch specification “F", respectively.

. Selective part.

Bis

FlUZouw T @I2R— S BUDZN— 2 & EBT A

BRIRER S




5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS A # - 1 3 »Bf%
| 2 3 4 5 6

(-

(

26

(

(@

(

@

!

(@

@




Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No.| iz a8 & Description TEER = F3 };ieiqé
1 B1517=415=000 HINGE PIN LEPaS LT GyFov s 1
2 B3431~581~000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET Ne gy X
3 101=05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT L*Py* 13952 1
4 RE=0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 EN*3 ki 6 1
5 B1523-226=000 SNAP RING tAD B 1
6 101-25003 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD AN AP AT 1
7 RE-0500000~-K0 SNAP RING 5 EN*3 Fin 5 2
8 83416=552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW ET* P 3DH%= Ar b 2
9 S0=0630301=5pP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 A% RY* D= 6,35 Hz 3 1
10 B1515=-415-000 LIFTING LEVER (L5 ARE] T 1
11 B1531=415=-000 SUSPENSION L#P4* 13 prany 1
12 B1522-180-000 SPRING ARYNS = 43 1
13 SD~0830275=SFP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2,7 A% J2T* D= 6.35 H= 2,7 1
14 $5=7080520~5p SCREW 1/8~44 L=4,9 FUETRADS 1/B=44 L=4,9 2
15 WP=0330500=M8 SPRING WASHER M3 ESY*N*2 IN* 3TN M3 2
16 B3135-415=000 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B TrILA U7 B 1
17 SD-0640231=5P HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.3 2% u2y* D= 6,35 H= 2,3 1
18 101-2330% TENSION RELEASE LINK, A TRANAYDZ A 1
19 50-0720331-5pP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 3,3 A*2%u* D= 7,24 H= 3,3 1
20 101=25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT AL ARTWELL 1
21 101=25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LI PO LITYER - 1
22 $0-0600322-50D HINGE SCREW D=4 H=3,2 F*RY* D=g H=3,2 1
23 B1509=227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 9L $3-tURD* 1
24 B1511=555=000 NUT _1/2-28 THIFI-LYRIY TYH 1
25 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 7L PUTIHY = 1
26 |©08 |B1505=227=000~A [PRESSER SPRING A9 #F3A~LUN*2 1
27 B1§01-581=000 PRESSER BAR AILHY - 1
28 101-97150 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, WL/ =T ¥ 23 1
29 $$=7111410=5pP SCREW 11/44=40 L=14 FNESFLY 11/64=40 L=14 1
30 B1502-=541=000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING., LOWER ANTHY = LRATR 1
31 $8=6090910-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=G [FEY 9764=40 L= ¢ 1
32 [402{101=-52759 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 3/1¢". 91 (2,00 3/1¢6 22 1
33 §§=7120910=5p SCREW 3/16=28 L=9 L3239 3/16=28 L= 9 1
34 B1520=552=000 HAND LIFTER A2IPT* LN* - 1
3s RO=0371801=00 RUBBER RING : DR 1
36|  _[WP=0740516=SP WASHER 7,4X11,8x0,5 E5%*N*2  7,4X11,8X0,5 1
37 101~05559 HAND LIFTER CAM ASHM, FIIPo* v 7 o= ]

Note ( ;%58 )

9007 5. Exchangingigauge part, TR — CERE. BAHAT GO, TS DL TR0~ 21— &,
See p. 20 ~ 21 for stitch specifications “A”, “G* and "'§" BAB F 20 THIZN—PRUDA— V& THEBT L,
and p. 12 and p. 22 far stitch specification “‘F", respectively.

0 Replace this part for stitch specification “F". (See p. 12] #{t# "F" OBECEATRT3HR2TT. (12— TBETa L)

- 10 —




6. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION  #E{t4:5 % BI85

(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS

FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A"
BB A"ERIBA

(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “G”
RUIRGC'HTREL

(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A" REBRA"HRASS
Ref.|Note Part No. o E C Amt.
No.| i i - & Description B & A L & g{eg
LN
1 101=24758 TENSTON POST BASE ASM, 1r$3-5 7% Fa
2 D3129=555=000 THREAD TENSION SPRING THF3LN" 2 ()
31006[M86=19060900 NEEDLE S5GX1906 #9 NOSGX1906 #9 2
4[007|MC-2005006~50 NEEDLE 134 NM&S N T34 NM&s5 &
Note ( ;£52) 006 ... Except JE JE R
{07 ... ForJE JER
® All other parts except the above are common to stitch specification "“S*". {Except exchanging gauge parts)
ERUADES G S” CHEBTT (RS- BRI
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION #G” ®R{#'G"HRAES
Ref.|Note Part No. o E. C. _ Amt.
No| i 2 & Description 75 5 ] ) & I;;%
5 101=24774 TENSION POST BASE ASM, 1+¥3=-5 D= 1
6 B3129=526=000 TENSION SPRING £h33-5 A%z (2)
7 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM, AEULH 2% 1
8 101=-88001 THREAD GUIDE, B 1FPUTT B 1
91006 MDP~-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 N DPXS #2171 2 -
10| ©07{MC=2005013~00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 AY 134 NM130 2
Note ( ;52 ) C06 ... Except JE JE I35 ¢
007 ... For JE JEA
¢ All other parts except the above are common to stitch specification “'S"’. {(Except exchanging gauge parts)
ERELUANES GRAH VST LB TY. (Y — CBMEERL) -

of

= Y =




(3} EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “F"
REMEHEF TR

Ref.|Note Part No.

No bz = = Description )gﬁif;—:ﬂ =2 >4 ﬁénqt
1 101-24758 TENSION POST BASE ASM, frFIA=3 23 &—?’
? D3129-555=-D0g THREAD TENSION SPRING TRFIZNN 2 b
3 B1505=227~Tng~A |PRESSER SPRING T 19T $3-tUne 2 1

A op6 |MSG=19650900 NEEDLE SGX1965 #9 NJ S6X1965 #H9 2
5 | 007 |MC=-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NMBS MY 134 NM6ES 2
6009 {101=85205 BED SLIDE, RIGHT F=7°WUr3= AANUSR % 1
71209 (101-85106 BED SLIDE, LEFT FT=79%73= AN*UTAR E?"U 1
81409 [101~85056 BED SLIDE ASM, F=7°%953= AAVYUSR HE 1
9 009‘ §5-8110320=-SP SCREW. 11/64=-40 L= 3,2 PAZDY 11/64=40 ng.E (&)
"Note (3T ) -
© {06 ... ExceptJE JE (285 ¢
&7 ... For JE JERB
Q08 ... For A, B Types for tape attaching with stitch

o All other parts except the abm..'e are common to stitch specification ""S”. (Except exchanging gauge parts)
LRUAOHZEEER S rHBTT (LR — R )

specification “F’". {Only S type is common to
stitch specification “S”. See p. 21)

B F o7 —7HUA B 7TY,
(S# 4 TR St HBATY. 21— 2 8@ T &)

- 12 —



7. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#5ABA*

— 13 -



Ref. [Note Part No. N E. C Amt.

No. |@& R Description TEER i g ﬁﬂ
1 B3529=226=-000 OIL FFLT PRESSER NoYU2= JIWPAMT 1
2 101=-25755 OIL RETURN FELT ASM, NUYI-7IWbk 2% 1
3 $58=7110710=-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 IWESFY® 11/64=i0 L=? 3
4 B3538=112-000 CORD HOLDER LR b Al 2
< 101-255¢57 01L WICK HOLDFR ASM, tEIAFFERE R E 1
6 B3524=552=-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°550%P= t%IntO 2
7 $$-7110710-Sp SCREW 11/64=40 L=y TWESRLY 11/66=40 =7 2
8 B3534=155=000 PLUNGFR PAS- WELE 28 2
9 B1214=033=000 PLUNGER SPRING 2°30u%r= AMINz 2
10 BP=3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E* Z=hN®q7° 0.1
11 SG-1150451-M27 CONNECTING SCREW FI-TF LTI ?
12 8P~3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z=kne 1o 0.1
13 101=27009 CONNECTING SCREW CAP LS PYEAS £ 3 Dl 1
14 101=26902 OIt PIPE CONNECTING SCREW $2-1UsrF 1
15 B3530~555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW P2*53p+ 1
1¢ RO=1952401=00 RUBBER RING QuyZ* 1
17 S5=7111410-5p SCREW 11/44=40 =1y YWES2* 11/04-40 L=1§ 2
18 101=24001 0IL TUBE $1-20y 1
19 101-25904 OIL TANK N30 1
20 8P~3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 (At d LK L) 0,4
21 SQ-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW tF T PANNLUT DL 13
22 BP=3000000-0v VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E* Z=ibite 10 0.3
23 83538=112=-000 CORD HOLDER MINTIv 2
24 $§=7110710=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=7 FLEFRS* 11/46=40 L=7 2
25 101=24209 MANIFOLD b A PARTILE S LR 1
26 55-6111610-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L=16 E32U*% 11/64=40 L=16 2
27 101-26308 SUCTION D.08/82 |[#1=-29+% -
27=1 101=24324 SUCTINN A.08/82 |¥2=27*¥% 1
28 $5=2110930=5p SCREW 11/44=40 L=8,7 TUI3RL* 11/44~40 | =R,.75 1
29 81851=512=000 FILTER SCREEN $¥1=17"% 7Pz 1
30 B1850~=5492=000 BUSHING HOLDER . ¥1«22%% nrov 1
31 §5~7090910-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 8,5 IWEFRS* 9/64-40 L=8,5 1
32 N$=6090310-5p NUT  9/p4=40 YR 976440 i3

33 BP=3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L*Z=-Rnes7e 0.2 |
34 NS=6110420=-5p NUT 11/44=40 QUN239F 1176440 3
15 B1834~512-000=A |OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1Y3=- F3-tYaue 3
36 BP=3000000-00 VINYL TUBF, WHITE D=3 A Y WILE b L 0.1
37 BP=3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z-neg7e 0.1
38 BP=3000000-00 VINY. TURE, WHITE D=3 C¥Z=ineq7e 0.3
8P=3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E*Z-hne17° 0,3
40 101=24803 OIL TUBE HOLDFR NeATopw 4 2
41 101=26654 OIL WICK HOLDFR ASM, RIGHT ES AN IPANTE S WL A5 g 1
42 §§=71103,0=-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,2 FUWESZY*Y 11/64=40 L2 3,2 1
43 101=26555 OTL WICK HOLDFR ASM, LEFT EA*UNZ Y 2oumM1 92 1
4h NS=6110310-Sp NUT 11/64=40 OUNZIUE 11764=40 1
45 55=7111410=-5¢ SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 JWEZ25* 11/64=40 L=14 1

— 14 —



8. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
p: e WAV {5

i
|
|
I -
|
/ | | ~
“‘ili::_:jéjiiiiii :fﬁ////// h
i [ Sege
D! RN
&, ! T
&) X F
L } 9 9.1 o
6 | Zé// ]
o I
e s ke el e i e o
me 1 |
| |
I
¥
|
l |
'
|
I
!
!
|
1
1!
| |
21|
f
|
|
I
P e e G . A R S e _7_7_7_7_7_7_J_J
Ref. |Note Part No. = E. C. . %mt.
P e ] [=] .
No. | iz = 2 Description A A 5 % ;S{egg
1 101=27579 QIL RESERVOIR ASM, P393y 7% 1
? 101=27561 QIL RESERYOIR ASM. PO*35ey 2% 1)
3 BE227-125-000 FELT CUSHION F=2* 29n3y 4)
4 B8226=125-000 RUBHER CUSHIGN P=J* 9TI2%L (€%
S 101=27504 OIL RESERVOIR P35+ 3y (1)
6 006 (101=27702 SEAT PSR TN (N
6=19 104=-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER A.03/81|0ONPERNT 1)
6=2 104=27603 FILTER SCREEN A.03/81]|00P= 1)
7 $5=6741010-SP SCREW 3/8«28 L=10 0.08/B2 E525* 3/8~28 L=10 -
7=1 §5=7701010-5p SCREW §/16=24 L=10 A.08/82|?LES2Y* 5/16=~24 L=10 (2)
8 B#219=125=000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET D.08/82| N1IP¥73 NeV¥D -
8mq R0O-0681901=00 RUBBER RING A.08/82|ouuo™ (2)
9 B3420~552=0A0=A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, D.07/83| EY*PF 32uv2 2% -
9m1 B342(g=555-pAq KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, A.Q7/83| LU PFIJLYY 2% (1)
10 B3420=552=000 KNEE PRESS RQD D.g7/83|EY*PF 3202 -
10"1 B3420=555=000 KNEE PRESS ROD A.Q7/83|EUvPFa0uws ()
11 B3427=-122-000 KNMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET LYYPF BFL% 2 FUYTOFE 1)
12 $S-9182010=-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 OURZH* b 973220 L=20 (2}
13 B342,~552-000 THRUST RING EY*PF 320% 2 ASAROY 1)
14 B83429=552=-000=-A (SPRING D.OF/BI|ET*FPIY NIFUOTFIN2R -
14=1 B3429=555=000 SPRING A.Q7/83|ET*PIY ACFUOTENZR 1
15 83425=552=000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.07/83|E*PIY ndFuOFY B -
15=1 B3425=555-000 CONNECT]NG ROD, VERTICAL A.07/83|ET* P neFuoFe (1)
16 55-8152080-5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=19.5 5 FARD® 15/64=2R L=19,5 (1)
17 NS=6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 ) QUYNZ3IUb 15/64=28 (2)
18 83424~552=-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER D.O7/83|CYYPI* NITUOF* A -
19 §5=9151540~SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 0D.07/83|0Yn2a*r 15/64-28 =215 -
20 §8-9151220=SR SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 0.07/83|0YN2& b 15/64=-28 L=12 -
20=1 $5-9151610-3R SCREW 15/64=28 |=16 A.07/83[0Yn2kentr 15/7/64-28 1)
21 4S=6150430-5k NUT  15/64=28 0.07/83|0UNTTIF 15/64-28 -
22 $5-8153010=~5R SCREW 15/64~=28 L=30 FARI* 15/64=2R 1230 1)
23 B3419=552~0A0=-A |KMEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. - LY*PF FFur2 22 1
24 B3435=-552"0Ap KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, LY PTLR 22 (1)
25 B3431-552=-000=-A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EI*PFC43 nnv = (1)
26 §5-9661120=-Cp SCREW 1/4=40Q L=10,5 OYR2F8* Lk 1/4=40 L=10,5 (1}
27 83419=-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LUYPTF AFur? )
28 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, E9rPac ALK 92 1
29 B8278~125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Y yP 1
30 Joo07l1101-282¢5 OIL FILTER A,12/83|PIvS98ast 1
s ®
Note { ;&) <06 ..... Except JE JE (3B ¢
207 ..... For JE JER

- 15 —



9. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
F TR

Ref.|Note Part No. D u E. C . ﬁmt.
No.| it & o escription 3 Al €q.
o]t dd an & EEER 5
1 101-23453 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM, ThIMAAD®S o 22 1
2 (010 1101=24766 TENSION POST BASE ASM, 2 1r¥3-5 23 1
3 R3128-051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING ThRUN™ 2 1
4 101-24501 THREAD TAKE~UP SPRING STUD TRMUN* 2P D 1)
S 101=-24055 TENSION POST ASM, TFFI=LR0 113 7= (1)
& 83134=-521=-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ThINASS 1
7 $0-0470281=-5p HINGE SCREW D=4,7 H=2,8 INYXY* D=4, T H=2,8 2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B 1R k% 8 1)
9 B3127-051=-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT ThRIWA E°2 (1)
10 B3124-051=000 TENSION DISC TH¥3=2 435 (4)
1 B3132.051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER Tr¥3-275 29I 2)
12 1 510(B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING TRFIDN* R A (2)
13 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER THF3=DYS5 neFore s (2
14 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT 1rFI=-TY 2)
15 83143-527-000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE STUD TRRUN* R NTReFvce 1)
16 B3137-527=0A0 THREAD TAKE=-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, ThRUN* R Pote 23 2
17 B3142=-527=000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE : TRRUNYR PotA4% 1)
18 B3139-527=-000 COLLAR THRUNY 2 D*ON5- n
19 B3128=527-000 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING B TRFUN*R B (@D
20 B3140«527=-000 THREAD TENSION POST TREUN* R NF b3y 1)
21 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8=44 L=3,5 FARDY 1/8=44 L=3,S 1)
22 55-2080610-5p SCREW 1/8~44 L=5,5 , hARDY 1/8=44 L= S,5S (13
23 B3138=527=000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE &8 ThRUNYZ #$3-0Y1R g «n
24 $5-7090520~SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 JRES2L*  9/64-40 L= 4,5 (1)
25 B3141=-527=-000 PRESSER COLLAR ThRUN* 2 Pottayx (1
26 B3125~527=000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE THEY N* 20 1)
27 83125=012=-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Th¥3~-2 TUR (G
28 §8-7110710=5p SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FLE32S* 1176440 L= 7 2

Note (;¥EC )
Exchanging part by Stitch specification.

See p. 11 for stitch specifications **A’* and "G’ and
p. 12 for stitch specification “'F", respectively,

¢10 L

ROMIILNT@®T 5585, BOAHA", G o Tl ~—2 %,
BABF oL TRIZR—v s 8B T w,

-
e

- 16 —




10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b Assi— e Kk & 2 RBR

Ref |Note Part No. il B G r3L
No.| it & L 3 Description BE b £ gg
1 101-28056 BELT COVER ASM, ST AR 1
2 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE b NS L EANY =27 &)
3 55-7110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5§ ES2S* 11/64=40 L= 5 (6)
4 101-28007 BELT COVER AR - (N
s WP-(0621016-5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 ESH*AY R 6,2X13X1 (1
6 $$=-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 ILEFay* 15/66-28 L= 7 (1)
7 100=-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AYLRANG - DFI= (1
8 SK~3482500~-5C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 INE2RI* D=h,B Ls25 ()
9 WP=0501016=SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 E5%*n*%  5,0X10,5%1 (2)
10 B3201-012-0A0 THREAD WINDER ASM, fre% J=-% )
11 B3125-012=-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {rF3-2 TYE (N
12 B3129-012=800 TENSION SPRING B (hFI=3 N*2 B )
13 83126~-012-000 TENSION DISC i 1+F3-095 (2)
14 $5-7110840=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,8 i LAY 11/64=40 L= 7,8 1)
15 WP-0501016=-5¢ WASHER 5X10,5x1 E5%*H*2  5,0X10,5X1 (1)
16 R3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TF?F ArFa-Unt =01 72 (N7
17 B3204=012=0A0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, fh2%53% 1 7% (1
18 B3214=012-0A0 BOEBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, ) {FIFI8 L7 9% (1)
19 §§-8110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=S : FAZDY 11/64=40 L=5 1
20 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP ARV =AYb FTICR 1
21 55-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 ! FWETRY 11/66=40 L= 4 (N
22 B3228=-012=000 RUBBER RRAKE BAFY =AY L M
23 B3212=012=000 SPINDLE ixs DAy 1)
24 SD~0490261=5P HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2,6 By yau* D=4,9 H=2,6 1)
25 83217-012-000 STOP LATCH meEtoRYI (1)
26 $5=7081310=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 FWESEI* 1/83=44 . L=12,5 1
)

= 17



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI b ASA— K SEREGE (BREXER)

Ref. Part No. . . Amt.
No. = % Description ; ‘;:E ;H - £ I;(eg“.
B TH

1 101-28064 BELT COVER ASM, ATIRENY = S RTFY~F 92 1
2 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE AYLEBNY =23 (1)
3 $§=7110510-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 L33 11/64-40 Ls 5 (6)
4 \101-28007 BELT COVER AN RN - 1)
5 WP=0621016=5SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 Esteprz 6,2x13%1 1)
6 §5-7150740-5p SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FWEFRLY 15/64-28 L= 7 1
7 100-39705 BELT COVER SUPPORT 5TUD AL FRNY - 5FT= [&]
8 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=25 IWE2RYY 0=4.8 | =25 (2>
9 WP-0501014~-SC WASHER ©5X10,5X1 E39%A%2 5,0X10,5X%1 2>
10 G3204-116-0A0 BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASM, TRI%Y=~-2 22 1)
14 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT TFF3-3 Y 2)
12 B3129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B 1h$3-3 N*2 B (2}
13 B3T26=0712=000 TENSTION DISCT TFFI=355 &y
14 55-7110840-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.8 FWES2LY 1176440 L= 7,8 (4)
85 WP-0501014-SC WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3%%N%2  5,0X10,5X%1 (2)
16 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, Th7F (RFI-TFY =0 L 2 (2)
17 63204=-114-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, 1hIF5% .02 1)
18 63213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE {FI%(FPOTS (1)
19 B3214-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, TF3F75NY 7% [&B)
20 $5-8110510-5§p SCREW 11/44=40 L=g FAZIY T1/44-40 L=5 1)
21 B3229-012=000 BRAKE CLAMP CTRY=AR b FTISR 1)
22 §5=7110410-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=4 IWEIFYY 1176440 L= 4 (1)
23 B3228-012~-000 RUBBER BRAKE TR =AM b 1)
24 63212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, {rIFy 2 72 (1)
25 83210-771=000 BOBBIN SET SPRING FrES D RAN*R 1)
26 B3224=771=000 COLLAR ThIFL 2 N5- N
27 SD-0490261-5Sp HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2,6 A* %y D=4,9 H=2,6 (&D)
28 63217-116=000 BOBBIN PRESSER LA AT b d (1
29 $5-7081310=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 LIz 1/8-44 L=12.5 1)

— 18 —




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

I RAYR
Ref |Nute Part No. o . ﬁmt.
No.l i o & Description T EH Rl 4 ﬁ'f?l
1 101-2B650 THREAD STAND ASM, TRIFY=F 0= 1
2 83307-704-LAB THREAD GUIDE ASM, B 1r3AT1LPOIT B 22 (2>
3 B3319-704=-L00 THREAD GUIDE TE=F 4)
4 SM=6061200-5E SCREW M6 L=12 E523" M6 L=12 (4)
5 B3318-704=-L00 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TrEFTFIRPITA DANTIY (4)
[ B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TRIFTY = RI% DY (1)
¥ 03313~-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER TFIFHY= 9T 1)
8 83305-704-000-A |SPQOL REST ROD JOINT TFIFHY =) F 1
9 NM=-6050001=-SE NUT M5X0.8 6NZ2TYr M5%0,8 (2)
10 SM-4051405~SE SCREW M5 L=14 AT XYY MSX0,8 L=14 2)
11 B3312-012-000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER 1% JLRNA (4)
12 B3320-704~-100 SPOOL PIN E TRIFEDTRN = (4)
13 B3311-012=-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TEI%F o79* (4)
14 B3303-704=L00 SPOOL REST 1PIEQT9ES (&)
15 03301~-555-000 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ThITHY - LR 1)
16 B3302-704~-L0B SPOOL REST ARM, B fr3F9FY B (2>
2 83317-704-000 NUT €15 TRIAFH = FATUR (2>
18 WP-1702400-50 WASHER 17X30X2,4 EIn*nt2 17X30X2.6 (2)
19 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 14,4X26,6%X3.°2 NY2MYAY R 14,4X26.6X%X3.2 1)
20 MAO=11532000 STAPLE 1 A=+ RAFYICN (3)

- 19 —




85445101 0SZ¥S-101 05815101 HON-ZLS-€19189 00N-Z1LS-€191g 80€VL-LOL 6048¢-101 Z089€E-10L L'8E /L n
6594G-101 LSS0l 1SL15-10L HOL-Z15-€1918 ool-Z2igeL9alsg 60ZPL-LOL 0098¢-101 €0£9€E-101 6'vE 8/€-L L
0S6.5-101 2505101 75915101 HOS-ZLS€1918 00s-ZisEL9Lg 00L¥L-1L0L LOS8E-101 Y099E-101 g'Le 171N S
LSPLS 101 GG6ES-LOL £5515-101 HOY-ZLS-£1918 ood-ZLsel9lg LOOYL-10L co¥8e-10L §0S9¢-101 9'82 8/1-1 H
ZGELG-L0L 9G68E5-L0L arls-10L HOD-Z15-€1918 00D-Z1SEL9Lg P06EL-LOL £0E8E-101 90t9€E-10L ¥'se L 0
* €6245-101 LGLES-LOL SSELS-10L HOd-Z1S-€1918 00d-ZiseLoLg S08EL-LOL ¥0Z8E- 101 LOE9E-LOL fAr 44 8/t d
¥S1LL5-10L 8G9€5-101L 95215101 HON-ZLS€1918 0ON-ZLSEL9LE 90LEL-LOL S0L8E-101 8029¢-101 1’61 v/e N
SS0L5-1L0L 6SSES-LOL [A:198:14]} _ HOW-Zls-€1918 oos_.w_.m.mﬁpm £09EL-10L 9008E-101 6019E-101 6’5l 8/S W
85695-10L 0SvES-101L 85015101 | HOT-ZLS€L918 007-Z15€19L8 80SEL-LOL 606.E-1L01 0009¢-101 L'zl c/l a
¥ LSEES-1L0L LS605-1L0L W * 00M-ZLS-€1918 60vEL-LOL . % £065E-101 [N 9L/t M
65895-101 Z252ES LOL ZS805-10L | HOM-ZLSEI9L8 | 00X-Z1SE19L8 00EECL-LOL 008LE-LOL t+08SE-101 S'6 8/¢ oA
8515G-101 06£95-101 £G1ES-101 £6£05-101 HOH-ZLS€1918 _ .oo_._.w_.m.mrmpm J_.,Oth._o_. LOLLE-LOL S0LSE-101 6L 9L/s H
* * #50£5-101L $S90S-10L | HOD-Z1S-€1919 | 009-Z15-£1919 ZOLEL-LOL + 9095E-10L [ A e/ 9
65055-101 Z6595-101 LS6ZS-10L §5505-L0L HO4-ZISELOLE A 004-Z15€19189 £00€L-LOL Z09LE-LOL LOSSE-LOL 9 v/l E|
* 4 8GB8ZS 101 9506101 HO3-ZIS-EL918 | 003-ZLSEL9L8 906247101 3 80¥SE- 101 95 ZelL 3
x 16995-101 6S£2G-10L LSE0S-L0L HOQ-Z1s-€1918 000-215€1918 mo.mwh._,op ] £05.e-10L 60ESE-L0L 4 4 al/e a
n 05925-101 85205-101 BOEBS-LOL 60269-101 80LEL-LOL 00Zse-LoL ot Ze/s oqu
* 65105101 . mom.m_v..%.fm - . loiselol | .ze 8/1 g
0S00G-101 00SZL-LOL " Zoose-LoL ve [ANIS v
z = S WWg LA EEv”thw« ww your
z 4 g 1¢ ybua| yong yiBua| ysing
z —— .
= : m E M &
U | [ =y
| 8poD
@ V il
Q| |of o
(m)Y b R ¥ .44 15 i i
“WISE 1004 1955augd BoQ paad IR RLELTIVER az|s abneb ajpaap
= ” % x s ° | w3 owm
» ¥ ¥ v
B i % 2 » LY S “2ads yowng
6 8 I3 9 S 14 € Z 3

YEA LS BMTH

> &R L0 MTH
TR EE LR

.S,, uoneayoads yoins 1daoxg ---

... uoNea19ads YIS 1daox 3

1ied 18pJo |e1oadg

CMR2A ST LA S—NIIBLNC),D, WY HD B
"Dy .V, SUONRIIDAdS Yo3NIs 40y | | “d Os|e 93

*

- 20 —

D "0V 0S8, NOILYDIHI03dS HOLILS HO4 (L) ‘€L
S1HVd 3D9NVD ONIONVHIX3I 40 318Vl ‘€L

E ..G.. /F<= /-w 3&“%&
EN-VRT— LY

uoinesiynads jeoadg -
uonediyoads piepuels -—

TG &b
ks

o e 4



B6SE6Y -10L L'8E zi-t n
1089t -L0OL 90£9t - 101 05Z6v -101 6vE 8/e-L 1
LSETL-LOL avo-ziszosLg LSlev -101 g'ie v/l 'S
2506t -Lol 9'82 8/1-L d
. c0L9Y-10L L0Z9% -LOL 9568% -LOL ' AT4 l [8]
9588+ - 101 zee 8/t d
LGL8% -10L 1’61 vie N
£099¢ -L01L 8019% -10L 8598% 101 651 8/s W
65S8% - 101 L'eL zil a
0St8F -L01 Ll 9L/ M
LGEBY - L0l 6 8/ A
z§zsy -LoL 6L 9L/S H
0v0-515-£0819 v-0v0-Z1520818 ) B €518F-101 L zel6 9
v0S9% 101 6009 101 v508Y L0 v'9 v | 4
LSBLYE -10L - 9s ce/L 3
898Ly 10T X a/e | a
6944 -101 oy ze/s o}
089.¥-101 e 8/ g
LSGLP -LOL v FANE v
wwl yaul
] |
) J|._ j & ™
P it
\..\\\ = apoD
() & ¢ chlig (B g < g ()% 0 & ()% O 8 (B)BE 13 i 12
a1eIpawaslu] wuse Buiysng 1uou4 “wse Butysng by ‘ap1|s pag < 1487 "apl|s pag % ‘wise dwe|) a|paaN az|s abneb a|paaN
<] v £ Z l
TE2@ % B R W HEHER O, R .OL/G PUe  ZE6 " /L OL/C *.8/L 3Je 4, uonediyoads 4olis 03 azis abneb sjpasu a|qeol|ddy
(e deg -3 —2)° YENE®OL Ve 8 VYV HEL L0 BT (z1 d @ag) *,,4,, uoneaiyizads yoiiis yum Buiyoene sder soy adAy g, ", v, daIX3 - o
’ YHED .S HTH *,.S,, UoI1EOIIDads Y3118 1d3dX] -
YHE L O HPH *,,9,, uoneoyoads yol1s 1dadxy - ¢
M- — LPETHEFPS SNOILYIIAIO3dS HOLILS 1TV OL NOWWOD SLHVd 39NVYO DNIDNVHIX3 40 318V1 (2) ‘el



CARABE T R4 — 2B X C TIWREY 4 TRy *,.d,, UO1EIID5US YI111s 01 slied uOWWOD ayl 10y Z| ‘d aeg Y
(MVRABRT R A —~ 12 L2 BRI S FWPED(F) ()R8 (W)W USOL s FRATW (TN E b ()7 £ < EE] "BE0L LT {LZ deag)
.S, UOIED1128dS YIIIS 01 UOWWOD aie “1YBIY 8p1IS pag "14a7) aplIS pag “wise api|§ pag yo sadAl piepuelg pue ‘alelpawiiaiu| wse Burysng ‘ucag wse Buiysng ‘wse dwe|) s|peaN josadAl |V

(28%) @ON

2 * q0H-215-€1918 * * S0LSE-10L 6'L aL/s H
£6L98 -10L 00598 -10L 409-215-€19189 60858 -L0L 20888 -101 9095€-101 (AF A Zel6 L3
* * 404-Z215-€1918 * * LOSSELOL 9 v/l 4
#5098 -10L Lov98 -L0L 80a-215€1919 00£S8 -101 2ov68 -101L 60£SE-101 . 8y aL/e a
LS6S8 -101 Z0g98-101 a0g9-z15-€1914d L0958 -101 0ESB - 101 101SE-LOL [ 8/l |
wuw you|
19 : L :
M & o
T 12
¥ daf B oo ¥ -4 13 L] 1%
"Wwise 1004 Jassald b6oq paay aje|d 1eouy | azi1s abneb a|pasp
= o —=
¥ % x Ly g8k —£
: adA) g ‘Buiysene ade )
¥ 7 ¥ x LV EVHRL—L
: adAl y ‘Buiyoelle ade
¥, S HTH - i
x X .S, ‘oads ¥ n_.h il
Yo1S 0} UOLILWIOD 8dA} psepuers
9 S 14 € Z l
BIR T ENE 4 1ed Japio eroeds ---

*

EU-—CRS-LBPEH, BT
“de, NOILVYII4133dS HOLILS HO4 SLYVd 3D9NVD ONIDNVHIXI 40 31avL (€) €1

— 22 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5]
Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Parl No Page Ret
E:] -1 No. SE " No. f-% 3 =] No o " Na
B1613=512=-400 20 We4| B3132-051=000 16 11 D3313=555-000 19 7
BP=3C00000=00 Ta 10 | §1623-470-040 8 19 |B3134=521-000 16 6
BP-300N000-00 1612 1 B1624-380-000 8 14 [B3135-415-000 10 16
BP-3000000-00 1420 B1633=470-000 8 64 |B3137-527-0a0 16 16 | G3204~-116-040 18 10
BP-3000000-00 e 22 | §1634=470-000 8 16 [B3138-512-000 2 28 1 G3204=116=0C0 18 17
BP-3000000-00 16 33 E1636-581-800 8 30 |B3138-527-000 16 23 [§3212-116=040 18 24
8P-3000000-00 16 36 1 g1637-432-000 8 29 |B3139-527-000 16 18 [3213-116-000 18 18
BP=3000000-00 14 37 B1649=161-000 8 21 |B3140-527-000 16 20 | 63217-116-000 18 28
BP-3000000-00 T4 38 1 g1652-470-000 B8 53 | B3141=527-000 16 2%
8P-3000000-00 14 3% 1g1802-512-0a8 21 a-483142-527-000 16 17
B1111-563-000 2 34 p1802-512-048 21 R=4| B3143=527-000 16 15
81114-051-000 2 7 |81802-512-048 21 5-4| 83201-012-040 17 10 |[MA0-11532000 19 20
B1123-552-000-A 2 24 | pq8022512-048 21 T-4| B3204-012-0A0 17 17 | MC=2005006=50 11 4
B1132-512-000 2z N B1802~512-048 21 U=4|B3210=771-000 18 25 | HC~2005006=-50 12 5
B1147=555-000 8 12 1 41802-512-040-4 & 2 |B83212-n12-000 17 23 [MC=2005009-00 442
81148-555-000 8 17 1 81802-512-040-4 21 A=4i B3214=012-0A0 17 18 | MC=2005013-00 110
81202=-552-R00~4 4 10 B1802-512-0A0~-2 21 B~4| B3214=012=0A0 18 19 MOP=50081400 4 41
B1212-552-A00 4 13 81B02-512-0A0~4 21 C=4|B3217=012-000 17 25 |MDP.500B210¢0 11 9
81213-552-0A0-A 4 16 ) g41802-512-040en 21 D=4|B3223=012~040 17 16 |MSG.19060900 1 3
81214-019-000 4 24 1 §1802-512-0A0-A 21 E-4|B3223-012-040 18 16 |M56-19850900 12 4
81214-038-000 1a 7  |B1802-512+0a0-a 21 F~4| B3224=771-000 18 26
B1412-352-A00 4 55 1 B1802-512-0A0-a 21 6-4|B3228-012-000 17 22
B1414=226=000 4 9 B1807=512-0A0-a 21 H-4| B3228=012=000 18 23 NM=6050001~SE 19 9
81501=-581-000 1027 1518024512-040-4 21 K=4|83229-012-000 17 20 |NS-6pB8p21g-SP B 42
81562-541-000 0 30 B1802-512-040~a 21 L=64|B3229-012-000 18 21 NS=6,99310~SP 14 X2
81505-227-700-a 12 3 B1802-512-0A0-a 21 M=4| B3302-704~-L08 19 16 [NS=6119319=SP 14 44
B1505=227=-000=-A 10 26 B1802-512=0A0-p 21 N-4| B3303-704=-L00 19 14 NS=619042p=5P 6 35
81509-227-000 1023 | 41802-512-040-4 27 P-4| B3305-704-000-4 19 5 [NS=619p420=5P 8 27
B1510-227-000 10 25 181802-512-040=4 21 W=4| B3307-704- AB 19 ? |NS=611pb2g-SP 14 34
B1511=555=000 10 24 B1803-515-0A0 6 10 83311=012-000 19 13 NS=615043g=5SP 4 67
B1513-280-000 8 7 B1803=515-0A0 21 A=5[83311-704-000 19 6 |N5=6950434~5R 15 17
B1515-415-000 1010 B1803=515-040 21 B=5/B3312-012-000 19 11 |N5=6150430-5R 15 21
B1517-415=-000 10 1 B1803=515=040 21 C-5|B83317=704-000 19 17 NS~6620310=5p 2 10
81520-552-000 10 34 1 49803-515-040 21 D-5| B3318-704=, 00 19 s |nNs-668 329-5P L7
B1522-180-000 1o 12 B1803=515<04A0 21 E-5183319-704~ 00 19 3 N5=-6680320=-sP 8 57
B1523-226-000 10 5 |B1803-515-040 21 F-51B3320-704=00 19 12 |NS=668p3245~-5P 8 &1
81531-415-000 L 81803-515-040 21 6-5/83416=552-000 10 8
B1603-155-040 B 4L | B1803-515-040 21 H=5|B3419=122-000 15 27
B1604~012-000~a 2 30 B81803-515-0A0 21 K=5|83419-552-040-a 15 23 RE=0500000-K0 10 x
B1610=484=-000 8 26 B1803=515-0A0 21 L-583420-552-040-4 15 9 RE=0500711=KP 8 3R
81610~512-000 8 32 151803-515-040 21 M=5| 83420~552-000 15 10 |RE=0600000=Kp 10 4
B81613=512-p08 20 B=3 B1803=515-0A0 21 N=5 B3420=555-0A0 1% 9_1 |R0O=0291801=00 4 17
B1613-512-808 ez B-4 | §1803-515-040 21 P=5|B3420-555-000 15 10-1|R0-p3718p1.00 10 35
B1613-512-C0H 20 €=5 | 41803.515.040 21 W-5|B3424-552-000 15 18 |R0-=0442401=00 4 14
B1613=512-C00 20 -4 | 51815-c43-000 6 49 |83425-552-000 15 15 |RO-0681901-00 15 B=1
81613-512-n08 22 D=4 | §1816~512-040 6 4 | B3425~555-000 15 15-1|R0-0742401=09 8 15
81613-512-00H 20 D=5 51818-051-800 6 48 | B3426=552-000 15 13 |RO-1952401=00 14 16
Hlats=i12s600 8 34 181820-051-000 6 31 |53427-122-000 15 11 |R0-43720p2-00 “ 29
B1613-512=000 2o D-4181821-051-000 6 33 83429-552-000~A 15 14
Blele=ale-FuM 0 E=5 | edsninst-000 6 34 1B3429-555-000 15  14-1
81613-512-F00 20 E-4g4833.051-000 6 37 |B3430-552-0A0 15 _ 24 (SB-1200001-00 s =
B1613-512-F08 22 P-4 81834-512-000-a 14 35 B3431~552-000-a 15 ° 25 |SB-1200002=00 5 14
Blo1aeblesrOn 20  E-5|yqalgafes sno 6 8 183431-581-000 10 2 |SB-3095301-0¢ & 22
B1613=512=F00 20 F=4 B1850«512-000 14 30 B3524=552-000 14 6 SD=g47n281=5P 16 7
B1613=512-608 22 64 | £1851-512-000 14 29 | B3529-226-000 14 . |SD=p49p261-5P 17 24
B1613-512-G0H 20 6-5151860-512-000 6 43 | B3530-555-000 14 15 [8D-g49p269=~sP 1 20
B1613=512-600 20 6-4 [ B1993-552-000 4 8 B3534-155-000 14 8 SP-g6pn322-SD 10 22
B1613=512=108 22 H=& B1904=490-0A0 4 2 B3538-112=-000 14 4 $D=g630275=-5P 10 13
BIG13-31e~wOm 20  W-51i4c0s sis ug 4 5 |83538-112-000 14 23 |SD-g0303g9-5P 49 9
B1613=512~H00 20 H=d& B2906-415=000 4 56 B8219~125=000 15 8 SD=p64n231=5P 10 17
81613-512-K0H 20 K-5 [ 52907-415-040 4 34 | BB226~125-000 15 4 |SD-=0720339-5P 10 19
81613-512-x00 20 K=4152913-412-400 4 49 | B8227-125-000 15 3 [SP-0990701-TP 4 68
B1613=512~_0H 20 L=5 | §2915-415-000 4 St |g8228-125-000 15 20 |$D-0900701=Tp 8 39
B1613-312-100 20 L-4|53119-771-000 16 14 [89117-051-000 6 24 [SD=090070q-Tp 8. 56
B1613=512-MOH 20 M=5 | 53120-125-000 16 13 50~0900702-Tp 8 4
B1613«512-M00 20 Meb B3125=012=-000 16 27 " SK=34872500=5C 1? 8
81613-512~NOH 20 N-5183125-012-000 17 11 1C0-2000000-00° 4 40 |S5K=3482500-SC 18 8
1B1613-512-N00 20 Ned 83125=012-000 18 11 50_2020000_00 6 32 SM=4051405<SE 19 10
B1613-512-POH 20 P-5 1 83125-527-000 16 26 | CQ-2020000-00 6 36 | SM=6061200-SE 19 4
818132212700 20 P-4|p3y34m012-000 47 13 €Q-2520000-00 8 50 |SM~7(8255)-5p 6 46
B1613.512.00H 20 Q.5 83126=012-000 18 13 €Q-3030000-00 8 59 SQ=1110401-M2 14 21
B1615-512-000 20 Q-4 | §3126-051-000 16 10 | ce-3500000-F0 4 3 |S@=1150451-M7 4 1
B1613=-512=-R0H 20 R=5 B3127=051=000 16 o CS-102121A-SH 8 9 §5~2080810=5p 2 23
B1613=512-R00 20 R=4 183127e527-000 16 8 €5=147121A=SH 4 22 55=2090710=5p 2 21
81613.512_50H 20 $-5|83128-051-000 16 3 |cs=147121a-50 = 8 438 $8-2110%929-7TP 2 37
B1613-512-Sqgp 20 S=4 [ B3128527-000 16 19 $§-2110930-5p 8 8
B1613=512-TgH 20 T=5183129-012-400 16 12 $5-2110939-5P 14 28
B1613=512-700 20 T-4 1 83129-012-R00 17 12 | p3129-555-000 1 2 | 588=5(9p61p-5P 2 49
81613-512=U0H 20 U-5153129-012-800 18 12 | p3129-555-p00 12 ? | 55=5¢90619-5P 2 27
81613-512-100 20  U-4]p3129-526-000 11 & D3301-555+000 19 15 |SS-6060410~TP 4 53
o b 0l SRR
N

e DY G




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3]

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No Page Ref Part No Page Ref

S8 R No. E:E 3 " No 2% =] No. RE B No
$5-6081210-5p 8 43 55-8660690=TP 8 49 101-07001 8 2 101=35002 20 A=1
$5-6,90665-TP 4 54 $5-8660890=-TP 6 5 101-07159 8 5 [101-35101 20 B-1
55-6090810-5P 6 25 55-8660840-TP & 12 101=-07209 8 23 1101-35101 22 B=-1
55~6090910=Tp 10 31 55-8660970=-TP 8 13 101-07357 1 z 101=35200 20 c-1

58=6190520=-7TP 4 58 55-8681130-5pP 8 47 101=07506 8 e 101=35309 2 38
$5=6110610=TP ] 16 55-8681950=-5p &4 12 101=07753 8 35 101=35309 20 p=1
$5~6110710-TP 8 1 558-919182p~5P 6 42 101=-08009 8 11 101=-35309 22 D=1
§5-6711610~5P 14 26 55-9151220~SR 15 20 101-08504 6 1 101=35408 20 Ex1
$5-612195¢~5P 8 20 55-915144g~CP & 37 14901-08603 6 11 101-35507 20 F-1
§8-612122¢-7TP 4 35 §58=9151549=5R 15 19 101-08611 6  11-1(101-35507 22 F-1
55-6121610-TP 4 48 $5=9151610=-5R 15 20-1/101«08751 6 13 101-35606 20 G-1
$5-6121610=TP 4 65 $55=-9182010=-5N 15 12 101=09007 6 41 101=35606 22 G=1
$8=6121610=TpP 4 70 $5=9661120~CP 4 24 101=09106 6 50 101=35705 20 H=1
$8=6121610-7TP 8 6 55=966112¢9-CP 15 26 101=09205 6 40 101=-35705 22 H=1
55=6121610=-TP 8 55 101=09809 6 38 101=35804 20 K~1
$5-6153040=~5P 6 30 101-09908 6 23 101-35903 20 W=1
$§-6580752~TP 8 33 TA-0550604=-R0O 2 2 10110104 6 18 101-36000 20 L=1
§5-6661110-5p 4 26 TA=g750404~Rg 2 12 101-10153 6 17 101=36109 20 M1
§5-66611109=5P 8 27 TA=0750404-R0 2 33 1101=1020%3 & 20 101=36208 20 N=1
$5-6741010~SP 15 @ TA=0800704-R0 2: 101=10252 6 19 101-36707 20 Pt
$5=7060619-SP 6 44 TA=1050604=R0O 2 32 101=10401 6 21 101-36406 20 Q-1
$8=7080520=SP 10 14 TA=-1250406-R0 2 17 101=10500 6 22 101-36505 20 Ra1
$8-7081319=5P 17 26 TA=1250504=Rg 2 8 101-10609 6 23 101-36604 20 51
$5-7081310-5P 18 29 TA=2100%04"Rg 2 13 101=11805 6 27 101=36703 20 T-1
$8-7090520-5P 2 29 | TA-2351004-R0 2 6 lip1-12050 6 6 | 101-36802 20 u=1
$8-70%0520-5P 16 24 101-12357 21 Q-5 [101-37503 20 b=
55-7090%1¢9-sP 4 38 101-12357 21 g=5 | 10137602 20 F-2
$5=7090910~5P 4 46 WP=0250514~5D -l e o 4 $-5 (10137701 20 He?
$8-70990910~5P 14 31 WP=0330500-MB 10 15 § 1_12%5? 21 T-5 [101=37800 20 K=2
$5=7110340=5P 14 42 | wP=0371014-5D 6 26 A0 357 -5 [101-37900 20 L-2
$5-7110410~SP 17 21 WP=0501016=5¢C 17 o 401-}§L07 ?1 25 101-38006 20 -2
$5=-7110410-5P 18 22 WP=0501014~-5C 17 1s 101-21069 . W 101-38105 20 N=?
$5-7110510-5p 2 25  |wWP-050101¢-5SC 18 S et 4 at |1ei-3a%qk 20 p-?
$5=7110510=5P 2 35 WP=0501016=5C 18 15 101-21;608 4 50 101-38%03 20 Q-7
§8-7110519-5P 8 63 WP=0621014=5D 4 66 101-21556 4 47 101-38402 20 R-7
$$=7110510=5p 17 3 WP=0621014=5D 17 5 101-21606 4 4 101=38501 20 §=2
$5-7110510-5P 18 3 WP=0621016=50 18 5 110121705 4 32 101-38600 20 T-2
$5=7110710-5P 2 5 | uP=074051¢=5pP 10 36 101-21804 4 62 1071-38709 20 U=z

$5=711071p=5P 14 3 WP=0850002~5P 6 45 |i99-29052 4 b4 101=46009 2 36
§$8=711071g~SP 14 7 WP=1702400=50 19 18 101-22000 b 61 101=46009 21 A=D
§5=7110710=-5spP 14 24 WS=0651510-kP 8 3 101=22109 4 50 101=46009 21 B-2
55=7110710=5p 16 23 WS=1643202-KR 1% 19 | oi=32767 4 60 101=46009 21 c-2
55=711084¢=5P 17 14 101=23705 10 18 101-46009 21 D=2
55-711084p-sP 18 14 101=23453 16 1 101-46009 21 E-7
55=7110910=-5p 2 1 100=39105 17 7 101-24055 16 5 101=46009 21 F-2
SS—?110910-SD 8 24 100=-39105 18 e 101-24501 16 o 101=46009 21 G=2
$5-7110919~SP 8 51 100=39451 2 4 1101-24758 11 v 101-46009 21 He?
55=7111120-sp 2 16 101-00402 240 1401224758 12 9 101=-46009 21 K~?
$8=7111310=TP 8 45 101=00659 2 A 1-24766 16 2 101-46009 21 W=7
§5-7111410~5p 10 29 101-00758 2 15 101-24774 11 5 101-46108 21 L=2
$5=7111410~-sp 14 45 101=00R08 2 Th igio3s003 7 10 6 |101-46108 21 M=2
§8-7111819-5P 1417 1 101-00907 2 2 |101-25102 10 20 |101-46108 31 Ned
58=7120%1¢=5P 10 33 101=01004 2 3 10125701 10 21 101=46207 21 p-2
$S=7150740-5P 17 6 101-01103 222 1401-25359 15 8 10146207 21 Q.2
$8=715074p~SP 18 6 101-01202 2 30 101=25557 14 5 101-46207 21 R-?
ES=Toni0sg=Te ¢ 13 {101-01301 2 86 l401-25755 14 2 [101-46306 ey m=2
55=7701010=5P 15 7-11101=01400 2 20 101-25904 14 10 101-463%06 21 T-2
55-8)8p41g=TP 16 21 101=01509 2 18 10126001 14 18 101-46%06 21 U=?

55-8080640=5P 16 2?2 101-02507 4 2n 101-26209 14 25 101=46504 2 39
55-8)8g664-TP 4 4y 101=02655 & 10 1451-26%08 14 27 101=66504 21 A-3
55$-8990320-5P 12 9 101-02705 4 6 1101-26324 14 27-1| 10146504 21 B-3
58-8110510-5P 4 YA 101=02853 4 1 101=26555 14 43 101=46504 21 c=-3
55-8110510=SP 17 19 101=-03000 421 0126654 14 41 101-46504 21 D=3
55-8110510=5pP 18 20 101=03109 4 25 101=26803 14 40 101=466504 21 E-3
55-8150599-TP 4 33 101-03257 4 27 1 oge26002 14 14 | 101-46504 21 F-3
55=8150510~Tp 6 9 101-03406 431 1401-37009 14 13 101-46504 21 6=3
3$-8151150-~5p 4 4 101=04602 4 36 |401-27504 15 5 101-46504 21 H-3
35=8151150=-5p 4 63 101=04701 4 7 101-27561 15 2 101-46504 21 K=3
35=8455159=SP 6 42 101=04R59 4 37 1101-27579 15 1 101=46504 21 W-3
5-815155¢-sp 4 3¢ 101-¢5559 1037 l1g1-27603 15 6=2|101=4640 21 L-3
5~8151550-5P 6 47 101-05409 10 3 101-27702 15 pi 101-4660 21 M-3
$-8152030-5P 6 3 101-06003 8 41 i01-27809 15 6=1] 101=46603 21 N-3
$~815208p~5R 15 16 101-06102 8 46 |101-28007 17 4 101-46702 21 P=3
5-8153010-SR 15 22 101=06201 8 50 |igheohasy 18 6 |101-46702 21 Q-3
5-8620610=TP 8 40 101=-06300 B 25 1,01-28058 17 1 10146702 21 Ra3
5~8660530~-TP 6 7 101=06458 & 80 |duso802i 18 1 10146801 21 5=3
$-8660610-TP 4 18 101-06557 8 54 101-28106 17 2 101-46801 21 T2
5=8660610=TP 4 23 101-06656 8 62 101=-28106 18 > 101—45301 21 =3
$=8660690=-TP 6 15 101-06805 8 52 101=-28650 19 1 101=47551 21 A=1
$-8660610-TP 8 10 101=06904 8 3 e~ e LAOVSAPERD 21 BT

101-28205 15 30
“

L

— 24 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5

Part No, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No, Page  Ref. Part No Page  Ref
¥ H No. X H  No 2E " No aB " No
101=-47759 21 C-11101-73409 20 w=3
101=-67858 4 39 101=72508 20 L-
101-47858 21 0=11101-73607 20 H-g
101=47957 21 E~11101-73706 20 N=3
101=-48054 21 F=11101-73R05 20 p-3
101=-48153 21 G=1]101-73%04 20 Q.3 o
101-48752 21 H=11101-74001 20 R3
101=-48351 21 K=11101=74100 20 53
101=48450 21 u-1 101~74209 20 T=3
101-48559 21 L=1|41049-74308 20 =3
101~48658 21 M=1]101=-85056 13 8
101-48757 21 N=11101-85106 12 7
101-48R56 21 P=11101-85205 12 é
10148955 21 6-11101-85304 22 B=?
10149052 21 Ra1 10135403 22 p=2
10169151 21 §-11101-85502 22 G-2
101-4925¢ 21 T=1]101-85601 22 B-3
109-49359 21 U~11101-85700 22 D3
101=50050 20 A=6 1 101=85809 2?2 6-3
101-50159% 20 B~6 |101-85957 22 B=6
101-50258 20 C-6 [101-86054 22 v-6
10150357 20 D=6 |101-86153 22 G-6
101=50456 20 E=6[101-86302 22 B=5
101-50555 20 F=61101=86401 27 D=5
101-50654 20 G-6 . 5
101-50753 T et i g
101=50852 20 K=61359.97150 10 28
Ta=n0sa] 20 u-6 .41 97656 6 51
101-51058 20 L-6
101=51157 20 H-6
101-51256 20 Ne6
101-51355 20 P-6
101-51454 20 Q-6
10151553 20 R-6
101=51652 20 S=6
101=51751 20 T=6
101-51850 20 =6
109-52650 20 c-7
101=52759 10 32
101~-52759 20 p=7
101=52858 20 E-7
101=52957 20 F=7
101=-53054 20 G-7
101=53153 20 He7
101=-53752 20 K=7
101-53351 20 W=7
101=53450 20 L-7
101=-53559 20 M=7
101~53658 20 N=?
101=-53757 20 p-7
101-53856 20 0-7
101-53955 20 k=7 2
101-54052 20 5=7
101=54151 20 T=7
101-54?50 20 u=7
101=55059 20 F=9
101-55158 20 H=9
101-56552 20 F-8
101-56451 20 p-8&
101=-56750 20 H-8
101~54859 20 K-8
101-56958 20 L-8
10157055 20 M~8
101=57154 20 N-8
101-57253 20 P-&
101-57352 20 Q-8
101-57451 20 R-8 Boiis
101=57550 20 S~-8
101=57659 20 T-8
101=57758 20 u-8
101=69709 20 00C=4
101-69308 20 00C=-5
101-72500 20 A=3
101=72708 20 c-3
101=72807 20 D=3 -
101=72906 20 E~3
101=73003 20 F=3
101=73102 20 6=3
101-73201 20 H=3
101-73300 20 K-3 .
"

s SRR



®

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD.

Address

Cable

23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
Tokyo 160, Japan

: JUKITOKYO

Telex :
Phone

22967, 232-2301
03 (205) 1188, 1189, 1190

000000 0000 0,8 0 e 000 0 0 000 000 e 0 0 000 000

()

..
00000000

()
000000000 e te a0 T e e e %0 000 00 e e e e e e s %

il
mEN TR A

"¢ Ti82
A A OB AT 8 @ 2 1 TEL(480) 1111 (A{Y)




